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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Mumbai is fast losing its pre-eminence as the financial capital of India despite its historical and geographical advantages;

(b) Whether the Union Government/ Finance Ministry has received any proposal/plan formulated by the Government of Maharashtra for sustained growth of Mumbai in terms of Trade, Industrial Development and Bank credit;

(c) If so, the details thereof alongwith the central aid sought for infrastructural and other development for realizing the goals set out under the said plan; and

(d) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government thereon ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) & (b): No Sir. (c) & (d): Does not arise.
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